OMB No. 9651-0011 (exp. 4/94) $5.21.01$ Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$	9-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 91066 Itached original documents or copy thereof. ress of receiving party(ies): Name: W. James Spickelmire Internal Address:
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 724 S. "C" Street City: Grangeville State: ID ZIP: 83530 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attaged 	B. Patent No.(s)
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James L. Price Internal Address: Well, St. John, Roberts, Gregory & Matkin 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 0.00 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 601 W. First Avenue	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE
the original document. James L. Price Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including co Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & T	The set information to: required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments b, D.C. 20231

PATENT	
REEL: 011830 FRAME:	0318

FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM CO		U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PATENTS	ONLY		Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party	(ies):			
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Additional nam	e(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	hed? Ye	s No	<u>x</u>
2. Name and address of receiv	ving party(ies):			
Name: Arley Haener				
Internal Address:				
Street Address: P. O. E	Box 229			
City: Grangeville		83530		
Name:				
Internal Address:				
Street Address:				
City:	State: ZIP:			
Additional name(s	s) & address(es) attached?	Yes	No X	······································
4. Application number(s) or p	atent number(s):			
If this document is being filed	d together with a new application,	, the execution d	late of the applic	cation is:
A. Patent	Application No.(s)	I B	. Patent No.(s)	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		_		
·	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	_		
		_		
		_	······	
		–		
Addit	ional numbers attached?	Yes	No X	

$\frac{EL465855910}{\text{ASSIGNMENT}}$

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT:

INVENTOR:

John A. Bambacigno 507 N. Idaho Grangeville, ID 83530

ASSIGNEES AS EQUAL TENANTS IN COMMON:

W. James Spickelmire 724 S. "C" Street Grangeville, ID 83530

Arley Haener P.O. Box 229 Grangeville, ID 83530

BACKGROUND OF THIS ASSIGNMENT:

Inventor has conceived a certain new and useful invention disclosed in a United States design patent application titled <u>Weighted Head Fishing</u> <u>Lure Body</u>.

W. James Spickelmire and Arley Haener as equal tenants in common (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES") desire to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said invention and with respect to any Letters Patent that may be granted with respect to the invention in both the United States and in all foreign countries.

THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, INVENTOR has sold, assigned and transferred to ASSIGNEES the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries.

PATENT REEL: 011830 FRAME: 0320

1

INVENTOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEES the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified application and to any reissues, divisions or continuations thereof, and hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEES for the sole use of ASSIGNEES, their successors or assigns.

INVENTOR further agrees to execute, at the request and expense of ASSIGNEES such other formal documents as may be required to fully convey the interest transferred herein and will similarly execute any applications papers required for the filing of any division, continuation or reissue of the patent application or resulting Letters Patent; and will generally do everything necessary or desirable to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention assigned hereby.

INVENTOR further assigns to ASSIGNEES the whole right, title and interest in the invention disclosed in the application throughout all countries foreign to the United States. ASSIGNEES are hereby authorized to apply for patent relating to the invention in their own names in countries where such procedure is proper; to claim the benefit of the International Convention; to file and prosecute International Applications relating to the inventions under the Patent Cooperation Treaty; and to file and prosecute applications relating to the invention under the European Patent Convention. INVENTOR agrees to execute applications relating to the invention in those countries and under those conventions where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventor, and to execute assignments of such applications and the resulting Letters Patent to

PATENT PATENT REEL: 011830 FRAME: 0321

2

ASSIGNEES as well as all other necessary papers in relation to such applications and Letters Patent.

Signed at on 2001. John A. Bambacign

State of Maskins County of _

On <u>January 31, 200</u>, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared John A. Bambacigno, who is known to me to be the person described in the foregoing assignment, who executed it and acknowledged such execution to be voluntary and for the purposes set forth therein.

Notary Public for the State of A J. Mc Hohe residing at SLORI Expiras. 10/10,







UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

PTAS



WELLS, ST. JOHN ET AL JAMES L. PRICE 601 W. FIRST AVENUE SUITE 1300 SPOKANE, WA 99201

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101616554

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. THE ATTACHMENTS THAT WERE INDICATED ON THE COVER SHEET WERE NOT RECEIVED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION. THE REFERENCED DOCUMENTS MUST BE PRESENT BEFORE RECORDING.

STEVEN POST, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 02/01/2001